

DIANE R. COLELLA Election Commissioner City of Revere 281 Broadway Revere, MA 02151 PHONE (781) 286-8200 X1 FAX (781) 286-8206

MEETING NOTICE

October 9, 2019

TO Ashley E. Melnik, City Clerk

FROM Diane R. Colella, Election Commissioner,

Secretary, Board of Election Commissioners

The Board of Election Commissioners respectfully requests the enclosed meeting notice to be posted in accordance with Massachusetts General Law, Chapter 30A, Section 20, Open Meeting Law.

On Tuesday, October 22, 2019 at 6:00 p.m., the Board of Election Commissioners will meet in the Election Department at Revere City Hall to discuss the items listed below.

- Approve the minutes of the Board meeting held on Tuesday, May 14, 2019.
- 2020 Federal Census.
- Election Day Activities